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Prunus avium 'Grosse Spate

Schwarze Knorpelkirsche'

®0
OP200
0207
3500

6-8m

6-8m

broad ovoid, half-open crown, capricious growing
brown

green

white, flowers in March

edible fruits, purple/brown, black

Ziadny

Zvycajne nie je jedovaté pre ludi a vacsie zvieratd
clay soil, loamy soil, sandy soil

Netoleruje spevnené plochy

6 (-23,3do -17,8 °C)

fairly

0Odolné mrazu (WH 1-6)

Odolné mrazu (WH 1-6), Cenné pre véely (medonosné)

malé zahrady, dvory

Vysokokmeni, Ovocny strom vysokokmeri

'Grosse Spate Schwarze Knorpelkirsche' is a sweet cherry with a semi-open crown of 6-8 m in height. The crown is broad ovoid and slightly

irregular in shape. The tree blooms around the end of March with white blossom and is not self-pollinating. Another cherry variety is therefore

needed to guarantee that the tree bears fruit. Preferably, 'Hedelfinger Riesenkirsche' or 'Schneider's Spate Knorpelkirsche' are used for this

purpose. The cherries of 'Grosse Spate Schwarze Knorpelkirsche' are ready for picking from mid-July to mid-August. They are large and shiny

dark purple-red to almost black-red. The flesh is very juicy and pleasantly sweet. The cherries are very suitable for both direct consumption.

Hardiness zone 6.
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